
Northern Sydney Region Interagency Meetings 

2019 
Child & Family  

Sub-Regional 
Network Frequency Usual Venue Time Dates Contacts 

Hornsby/ 
Ku-ring-gai 
 

first Tuesday  
every third 
month 
(quarterly) 

Waitara Family 
Centre 
29 Yardley Ave, 
Waitara 

2pm - 4pm  
12 Feb  
9 Apr  
11 Jun  
future 
dates 
TBC  
 
 

Heather Pinto (chair) 
Heather.pinto@ccas.org.au 
 
Michelle Kumar 
michellek@ransw.org.au 
 

Lower North 
Shore 
 

third Tuesday 
every other 
month 
(bi-monthly) 

Coachwood 
Room 
Willoughby 
Council 
L6, 31 Victor 
Street 
Chatswood 

9:30am -  
11:30pm 

19 Feb 
16 Apr 
18 Jun 
20 Aug 
15 Oct 
10 Dec 

 

Maria Comino 
mariac@ransw.org.au 

Ryde/Hunters 
Hill 

Second Wed 
every other 
month 
(bi-monthly) 

Wallumetta 
Room 
Top Ryde 
Library 

2pm -  4pm 13 Feb 
10 Apr 
12 Jun 
14 Aug 
9 Oct 
 

 

Heather Pinto (chair) 
Heather.pinto@ccas.org.au 
 
Michelle Kumar 
michellek@ransw.org.au 
 

Northern 
Beaches 

Second 
Monday 
every other 
month 
(bi-monthly) 

Dining Room, 
Dalwood Child 
& Family Health 
Centre 
21 Dalwood 
Avenue  
Seaforth 

1pm - 
2:30pm 

11 Feb  
8 Apr 
17 Jun  
12 Aug  
TBC Oct  
9 Dec 

Sarah Cocksedge 
Sarah.C@mwwrc.org.au 
 

 

Disability  
Sub-

Regional 
Network 

Frequency Usual Venue Time Dates Contacts 

Northern 
Sydney 
Disability 
Network 

First 
Tuesday of 
the month 
Quarterly 

Dougherty Centre 
Auditorium, 7 
Victor St, 
Chatswood 

9.30am-
11.30pm 

 Barbara Lewis and Sarah Collison 
CollisonS@ramsayhealth.com.au 

Northern 
Beaches 
Under 8s 

Second 
Tuesdays 
of the 
month 
Quarterly 

Humph Hall  
85 Allambie Rd, 
Allambie Heights 

9.30am-
12pm 

 Louise Hall 
P: 9970 0500 
louise@nbi.org.au  
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Mental Health  
Sub-Regional 

Network Frequency Usual Venue Time Dates Contacts 

Hornsby/Ku-
ring-gai 
 

     

Northern 
Beaches  

third 
Tuesday 
every other 
month 

Northern Beaches 
TAFE 

2.30pm-
4pm 

15 Jan 
19 Mar 
21 May  
16 July  
17 Sept  
19 Nov  

Ricky Koster 
9976 4211 
ricky.koster@health.nsw.gov.au 
 

Lower North 
Shore 
 

First 
Wednesday 
Bi-monthly 

Chatswood Hub 
47 Hercules St 
Chatswood 

10:30am – 
12pm 

 Sabrina Miller (Chair) 
SMiller@NewHorizons.net.au 
0459 028 042 
8404 9000 

 

Domestic Violence  
Sub-Regional 

Network Frequency Usual Venue Time Dates Contacts 

Hornsby/ 
Ku-ring-gai 
 

Second 
Wednesday 
of every 
second 
month 
(bi-
monthly) 

Waitara Family 
Centre 
29 Yardley Avenue 
Waitara 

2pm – 
4pm  

13 Feb 
17 Apr 
12 Jun 
14 Aug 
16 Oct 
11 Dec 

Teresa Phillips  
teresa.phillips@catholiccaredbb.org.au 
 

Lower North 
Shore 
 

Second 
Thursday of 
every 
second 
month 
(bi-
monthly) 

Banksia Room 
Willoughby Council 
L6, 31 Victor Street 
Chatswood 

9.30am – 
11.30pm  

  14 Feb 
  11 April  
  13 June  
   8 Aug  
  10 Oct  
  12 Dec 

Susan Spencer 
Susan.spencer@health.nsw.gov.au  

Ryde/Hunters 
Hill 

First 
Wednesday 
of 
every 
second 
month  
(bi-
monthly) 

The Northern Centre 
Ground level  
3-5 Anthony Road 
West Ryde 

9.30am-
11am 

13 Feb  
10 Apr 
12 Jun 
14 Aug 
9 Oct 
11 Dec 

Rachel Celnikier  
rcelnikier@thenortherncentre.org.au   

Northern 
Beaches DV 
Network 

Last 
Thursday of 
every 
second 
month 
(bi-
monthly) 

Northern Beaches 
Family Relationship 
Centre 
651 Pittwater Rd, 
Dee Why 

2pm – 
4pm 

28 Feb 
25 Apr 
27 Jun 
29 Aug  
31 Oct 
 

 

Robyn Stowe 
nbdvnetwork@gmail.com 
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Multicultural  
Sub-Regional 
Network Frequency Usual venue Time Dates Contacts 

Hornsby/ 
Ku-ring-gai 
 

Third 
Tuesday of 
every third 
month 
(quarterly) 

Gordon Library  
799 Pacific Highway 
Gordon 

2pm – 
4pm  

19 Feb 
16 Apr  
18 Jun  
20 Aug  
19 Nov 

 

John Merchant 

Lower North 
Shore 

First Tuesday 
of 
every third 
month 
(quarterly) 

Banksia Room 
Willoughby City 
Council 
Level 6 
31 Victor Street 
Chatswood 
 

2pm – 
4pm 

5 Feb 
7 May 
6 Aug 
12 Nov 

Eric Poulos (Chair) 
Eric.poulos@northsydney.nsw.gov.au  
02 9936 8193 

Ryde 
Intercultural 
Network 

Third 
Wednesday  
every second 
month (bi-
monthly) 

West Ryde Early 
Childhood  
Meeting Room  
G floor, 3-5 
Anthony Rd West 
Ryde 

12.30pm 
– 3pm  

20 Feb 
15 May 
21 Aug 
20 Nov 

Michelle Kumar 
michellek@ransw.org.au 
 

Northern 
Beaches 
 

Quarterly 
First 
Thursday of 
month 
 

Brookvale 
Community Centre  
2 Alfred Rd (cnr 
Pittwater Rd) 
Brookvale 

10am – 
12pm  

7 Feb  
4 Apr 
1 Aug 
7 Nov 
 

Maria-Elena Chidzey (Chair) 
maria@cnb.org.au 
9939-0100 

Northern 
Sydney 
Regional 
Chinese 
Community 
Network 

Thursdays Venue varies  1.30pm – 
3.30pm 

 Fiona Zhou 
P: 9476 9715 
zhou1yan@police.nsw.gov.au 

Northern 
Sydney 
Refugee/ 
Humanitarian 
Network 

Thursdays 
(quarterly) 

Centrelink 
Meeting Room, 
Level 1  
56-64 Archer St 
Chatswood 

10am – 
12pm 

21 Feb 
16 May 
15 Aug 
21 Nov 

Cathy Butler 
P:8968 3413 
Cathy.Butler@health.nsw.gov.au 
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Youth 
Sub-Regional  

Network 
Frequency Usual 

Venue 
Time Dates Contacts 

Hornsby 
/Ku-ring-gai 

Third 
Tuesday of 
every 
month  

Venue 
rotates 

10am-
12pm 

19 Feb: Ku-ring-gai 
Council  
19 Mar: Mission 
Australia 
16 Apr: TBC 
21 May: TBC 
18 Jun: TBC 
16 Jul: Hornsby Shire 
Council  
20 Aug: Ability Options  
17 Sept: TBC 
15 Oct: TBC 
19 Nov: TBC 

Cherise Ricciardo 
cricciardo@kmc.nsw.gov.au 

Lower North 
Shore 
 

First Wed  
month 
(monthly) 
 
*except 
School 
Holidays 

Venue 
rotates 
 

10am-
12pm 

6 Feb: North Sydney  
6 Mar: Phoenix House  
3 Apr: Willoughby 
Council  
1 May: Mosman Council  
5 Jun: North Sydney  
3 Jul: Lane Cove Council 
7 Aug: Willoughby 
Council  
4 Sept: Mosman Council  
2 Oct: Lane Cove Council  
6 Nov: up for grabs  
4 Dec: Xmas Lunch 

Greg Nikoletos (Chair) 
Greg.nikoletos@northsydney.nsw.gov.
au 
02 9959 5537 

Ryde/Hunters 
Hill 

Second 
Tuesday of 
every 
month 
(monthly) 

Top 
Ryde 
Library 

10am- 
11:30am 

12 Feb 
12 Mar  
9 Apr 
14 May  
11 June  
9 July  
13 Aug  
10 Sept  
15 Oct 
12 Nov  
10 Dec 

Andrew Marselos – City of Ryde 
AMarselos@ryde.nsw.gov.au  
 
 
 

Northern 
Beaches 

Third 
Wednesda
y of each 
month 

Venue 
rotates 

10am-
12pm 

20 Feb  
Future dates TBC  
 

 

Sam King 
sking@nbben.com.au  

mailto:Greg.nikoletos@northsydney.nsw.gov.au
mailto:Greg.nikoletos@northsydney.nsw.gov.au
mailto:AMarselos@ryde.nsw.gov.au
mailto:sking@nbben.com.au


 

 

Aged CHSP 

Sub-
Regional 
Network 

Frequency Usual Venue Time Dates Contacts 

Hornsby/K
u-ring-gai 

quarterly Hornsby 
Library 
Main 
Meeting 
Room, 28-44 
George 
Street, 
Hornsby 

 

1.30pm – 
3.30pm 

7 Mar 
2 May 
4 Jul 
5 Sep 
7 Nov 

Jenny Ryan 
P: 9847 6503 
homemod@hornsby.nsw.gov.au 

Lower 
North 
Shore 

 

bi-monthly Dougherty 
Community 
Centre 
7 Victor St, 
Chatswood 

 

2.00pm – 
3.30pm 

13 Feb 
10 Apr 
12 Jun 
14 Aug 
9 Oct 

Ellen Miller 
P: 9777 7801 
Ellen.Miller@Willoughby.nsw.gov.au 

Ryde/ 
Hunters 
Hill 

quarterly TBA - 
First meeting 
at 1A 
Trafalgar 
Place, 
Marsfield 

 

9.30am – 
11.30am 

7 Feb 
2 May 
1 Aug 
7 Nov 

Sean Willenberg 
P: 9952 8302 
SWillenberg@ryde.nsw.gov.au 

Northern 
Beaches 

bi-monthly Warringah 
Rugby Park 
North 
Narrabeen 
Reserve, 
1472 
Pittwater 
Road, 
Warriewood 

9.15am – 
11.30am 

13 Feb 
10 Apr 
12 Jun 
14 Aug 
9 Oct 

11 Dec 

Tom Miles 
P: 9976 1467 
tom.miles@northernbeaches.nsw.go
v.au 

 


	Sarah Cocksedge

